
Saturday 16th June 2012

08:00�� �Three�Routemaster�buses,�RMC�1464,�RML�901�and�RM5,�
arrive�on�Piazza,�Covent�Garden.

11:00� �London�Transport�Museum�opens�to�the�public.�

11:15� �Maggie’s� and� Arriva� London� volunteers� will� be� on� the� Piazza� to�
explain�the�“Walk�the�38”�project,�and�offer�the�opportunity�to�enter�
a� competition� to� win� an� Arriva� Heritage� Fleet� Routemaster� for� a�
day.

�
� �Visitors�can�also�register�their�interest�in�purchasing�1:76�scale�models�

of�RMC�1464�and�RML�901.

11:45� �Welcome� to� participants� “Walking� the� 38”� from� Arriva� London� and�
Skolars�Rugby�League�team.

12:30� �Introduction�to�the�celebration�of�100�years�of�route�38.�

12:45� �Cut�and�distribute�the�Centenary�birthday�cake.

13:00� ��Send�off�for�walkers�continuing�their�“Walk�the�38”.

13:15 - 16:00� �Visitors�explore�the�buses,�and�register�to�“Walk�the�38”.

Celebrate 100 years of the 38
one of London’s most famous bus routes

1912 2012

Arriva London and Maggie’s have come together to encourage everyone to ‘Walk 
the 38’ in 2012, in celebration of the route’s centenary and in order to raise money for 
Maggie’s. Together we can help thousands of people living with cancer in the capital.

To�officially�launch�the�“Walk�the�38”�project,�Arriva�London�will�be�holding�a�weekend�
of�celebrations�on�the�16th�and�17th�June�2012.

The�celebrations�commence�with�the�display�of�three�Arriva�Heritage�Fleet�buses�on�the�
Piazza�in�London’s�Covent�Garden.



Sunday 17th June 2012

There� are� three� Arriva� Heritage� Fleet� buses� and� one� K-Type� bus� running� along� the� route� in� both�
directions,�plus�two�further�buses�working�to�instruction.��The�planned�schedule�is�as�follows:

RM 5 RML 901 RMC 1464 K-Type

Clapton�Pond 08:45,�10:59,�14:40 09:36,�12:00,�16:05 10:13,�12:50,�16:25 13:00

Hackney�Cent.,��Mare�St. 13:09

Hackney�Cent.,��Graham�Rd. 13:11

Dalston�Junction 13:19

Balls�Pond�Rd.,��Henshall�St. 13:22

Essex�Road�Station 13:27

Islington,��Angel 13:35

Bloomsbury�Square 13:49

Cambridge�Circus 13:56

Piccadilly�Circus 14:03

Hyde�Park�Corner 14:16

Victoria 14:23

RM 5 RML 901 RMC 1464 K-Type

Victoria 09:50,�12:20,�16:05 10:46,�13:24,�17:29 11:34,�14:14 11:00

Hyde�Park�Corner 11:05

Piccadilly�Circus 11:16

Tottenham�Court�Road 11:25

Bloomsbury�Square 11:29

Islington,��Angel 11:43

Essex�Road�Station 11:51

Balls�Pond�Rd.,��Henshall�St. 11:56

Dalston�Junction 12:02

Hackney�Cent.,��Graham�Rd. 12:10

Hackney�Cent.,��Amhurst�Rd. 12:12

Clapton�Pond 12:20

Please note the above timing are appoximations only.  Both times and vehicles may vary.

All�three�Arriva�Heritage�Fleet�buses,�plus�the�two�working�to�instruction,�will�not�be�taking�fares,�but�
travellers�will�be�asked�to�make�a�donation�to�the�Maggie’s�charity.

The�K-Type�will�not�be�carrying�any�passengers,�but�is�available�for�photo-opportunities.



Knig
ht

sb
rid

ge

Green
Park

Grosvenor
Place

Regent Street

H
aym

arket

Shaftesbury Avenue
New Oxford St.

Southampton Row

Tottenham
Court Rd.

Theobald’s
Road Clerkenwell Road

Farringdon Road

Rosebery
Avenue

Pentonville Road City Road

U
pper Street

Islington Green

St Paul’s Road

K
in

gs
la

nd
 R

oa
d

M
ar

e 
S

tr
ee

tDalston
Junction

Lower
Clapton

Road

Lea Bridge

Road

H
om

erton H
igh S

t.

E
ss

ex
 R

oa
d

Holborn

Clapton
Pond

Victoria
Bus Station

Piccadilly
Circus

Hyde Park
Corner

Hackney
Central

North

South

Route 38
Clapton Pond - Victoria

Angel Islington

Ball’s Pond
Road Graham Road

N

S

EW


